



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

37 COMEX/53/2022

[Original]

ABHYUDAYA CO-OP BANK LTD.

VS

MAJUM ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING INDIA PVT. LTD. AND 5 ORS.

Adv. Nitesh Singh a/w. Adv. Ganesh Raut for the decree holders.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 23 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1) Mr. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the decree holders submits that he has taken steps for extending the returnable date of warrant of attachment before the Registry, therefore, this matter can be taken up after six weeks.

2) At his request, stand over to 4/5/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)