

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 53/2022**

**ABHYUDAYA CO-OP. BANK LTD.**

**..... APPLICANT**

**VS**

**MAJUM ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING  
INDIA PVT. LTD. AND 5 ORS.**

**..... RESPONDENTS**

None for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 4 MAY, 2026**

**P.C. :-**

1) None appeared for the applicant when the matter is called out.

2) Stand over to **15 June, 2026**. Matter to come up under the caption 'For Dismissal'.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**

Digitally signed  
by KANCHAN  
VINOD  
MAYEKAR  
Date:  
2026.05.06  
11:13:54  
+0530

KANCHAN  
VINOD  
MAYEKAR