

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 53/2022

ABHYUDAYA CO-OP. BANK LTD.

..... APPLICANT

VS

**MAJUM ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
INDIA PVT. LTD. AND 5 ORS.**

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Nilesh Singh for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 15 JUNE, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Mr.Singh, learned counsel appearing for the judgment debtor submits that he has filed interim application seeking issuance of fresh warrant of attachment under the provisions of Order XXI Rule 54 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. He submits that since the earlier application preferred for warrant of attachment is not found with the Registry of this Court, hence, this new application has been preferred. He submits that he is also seeking to extend the date of warrant of attachment.

2) Registry to number the interim application preferred by

Mr.Singh and place the same on board on the next date.

3) Place the matter on board on **22 June, 2026** under the caption 'For Directions'.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]